

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.10870 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	23.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> At request of the learned Assistant Government Pleader, post the matter after four weeks, for filing counter. In the meanwhile, the respondent authorities shall follow the procedure directed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court in its order dated 12.09.2022 in I.A.No.01 of 2022 in Writ Appeal No.674 of 2022, for summoning the Petitioner to the police station on account of the pending suspect sheet. RSI Dr.YLR,J	

--	--	--	--